
CROSS COUNTRY ARCHIVES 
2005 4A Boys Individual Results 

Place Name School Time 
1 Zac Reiter Rock Springs 16:09 
2 Greg Griffith Rock Springs 16:15 
3 Brian Pierre Laramie 16:31 
4 W. Miller Rock Springs 16:39 
5 Dustin Gibson Rock Springs 16:49 
6 Paul Burke Gillette 16:49 
7 Scott Foley Central 16:52 
8 W. Parker Rock Springs 17:03 
9 Sean Wilde Central 17:10 

10 Mark Doherty Gillette 17:16 
11 A.J. Acebo Riverton 17:18 
12 Josh Franke Central 17:28 
13 Matt Coughlin Laramie 17:41 
14 Taylor Kelting Gillette 17:43 
15 Ryan Sorenson Sheridan 17:43 
16 John Richards Evanston 17:47 
17 Adam Cowger Cody 17:49 
18 Gabe Barkwell East 17:49 
19 Jake Sowers Evanston 17:51 
20 Eric Strand Gillette 17:53 
21 Francis Acebo Riverton 17:53 
22 Harrison Welshimer Gillette 17:56 
23 Steiner Voigt Kelly Walsh 17:56 
24 Hunter Lea Rock Springs 17:57 
25 Jackson Bailey Laramie 17:58 
26 Mark Zollinger Gillette 18:00 
27 Taylor McCort Rock Springs 18:00 
28 Devin Rathburn Central 18:01 
29 Tom Sunderland Cody 18:02 
30 Paul Herrold Central 18:04 
31 Miles Rooney Evanston 18:05 
32 Zach Dillon Kelly Walsh 18:07 
33 Christian Neerimer Sheridan 18:08 
34 Eric Tollis Central 18:08 
35 Ryan Griesbach Laramie 18:09 
36 Dominick Robinson Gillette 18:13 
37 Joel Buyan Sheridan 18:15 
38 Daniel Galbreath Laramie 18:15 
39 Steven Nueberger Kelly Walsh 18:20 
40 Jacob Heath Laramie 18:20 
41 Trent Nickerson Kelly Walsh 18:24 
42 Andy Nees Evanston 18:24 
43 Sam Burns Laramie 18:29 
44 Jake Heward Evanston 18:29 
45 Patrick Noonan Central 18:30 
46 Casey Nold East 18:30 
47 Jeff Stamp Natrona 18:30 
48 Joseph Butler Kelly Walsh 18:32 



49 Jordan Evans East 18:34 
50 Zane Bell Riverton 18:35 
51 Darren Kelley Natrona 18:36 
52 Vance Swett Sheridan 18:36 
53 Nicolas Martinez Natrona 18:38 
54 Jordon Sherer Kelly Walsh 18:38 
55 James Jennings Sheridan 18:40 
56 Jacob Gruver East 18:42 
57 Shae Lain Riverton 18:48 
58 Gavin La Follette Cody 18:53 
59 Daniel Sowers Evanston 18:58 
60 Alex Varah Sheridan 19:02 
61 Morgan Allen East 19:02 
62 Brendan LaChance Natrona 19:02 
63 Shane Cornell Natrona 19:07 
64 Shay Petty Green River 19:12 
65 Aaron Peterman Cody 19:13 
66 Bob Metzler Kelly Walsh 19:18 
67 Brett Drake East 19:21 
68 Austin Huff East 19:21 
69 Dylan Crowell Natrona 19:24 
70 Richie Blomstrom Natrona 19:25 
71 Tyler Williams Riverton 19:25 
72 John Rottellini Sheridan 19:36 
73 Dan Koivusaari Green River 19:46 
74 Brock Mickelson Riverton 19:49 
75 Sean Rogers Cody 19:56 
76 Isaac Harmon Green River 20:01 
77 Daniel Rogina Cody 20:04 
78 Jason Hardy Cody 20:04 
79 James Richards Evanston 20:05 
80 Kasey Dean Green River 20:13 
81 Bryan Elliott Green River 20:27 
82 Josh March Green River 21:18 
83 Rex Amend Riverton 22:00 
84 Cameron Noble Green River 22:13 

 

2005 4A Boys Team Results 
Place School Score 

1 Rock Springs 20 
2 Gillette 72 
3 Central 86 
4 Laramie 114 
5 Evanston 152 
6 Kelly Walsh 183 
7 Sheridan 192 
8 Riverton 210 
9 East 230 

10 Cody 244 
11 Natrona 276 
12 Green River 374 

 



2005 3A Boys Individual Results 
Place Name Grade School Time 

1 Toby Patterson 11 Douglas  17:32 
2 Trevor Ricks - Star Valley  17:32 
3 Devin Collins 9 Glenrock  17:37 
4 Chris Laursen 12 Powell  17:50 
5 Clayton Hunter 12 Worland  17:56 
6 Dustin McRann 11 Powell  17:59 
7 Chance Hiser 12 Glenrock  18:02 
8 Mitch Braunies 10 Lander Valley  18:06 
9 Michael Dixon 11 Newcastle  18:07 

10 J.C. McCann 12 Rawlins  18:08 
11 Kerby Caves 12 Douglas  18:14 
12 Wes Birkley 11 Newcastle  18:25 
13 Tucker Schuler 11 Powell  18:25 
14 Kevin Irish 9 Douglas  18:26 
15 Nick Allington 10 Glenrock  18:27 
16 Willie Neal 12 Jackson Hole  18:35 
17 Josh Humphries 12 Douglas  18:36 
18 Elliot Neal 9 Jackson Hole  18:37 
19 Braden Ricks - Star Valley  18:44 
20 Tarryn Doyle 10 Worland  18:54 
21 Dillon Woodin 9 Glenrock  18:57 
22 Kyle Haderlie - Star Valley  19:09 
23 Jacob Beebe 10 Powell  19:10 
24 Casey Reeves 9 Glenrock  19:11 
25 Mike Rees - Star Valley  19:15 
26 David Gurney 10 Torrington  19:16 
27 Garrett Brown - Star Valley  19:16 
28 Britt Marsh 12 Torrington  19:18 
29 Derek Enciso 10 Douglas  19:20 
30 Jeremiah Bayne 9 Newcastle  19:25 
31 Daniel Reyos 12 Lander Valley  19:27 
32 Danny Meeboer 10 Torrington  19:27 
33 Josh Calton 11 Rawlins  19:29 
34 Tyler Green 12 Glenrock  19:30 
35 George Cartwright 9 Lander Valley  19:35 
36 Josh Dustin - Star Valley  19:40 
37 Zac Hunsaker - Star Valley  19:42 
38 Bruce Winton 12 Douglas  19:43 
39 Joe Skalsky 10 Powell  19:47 
40 Brock Murphy 9 Torrington  19:48 
41 Ryan Apland 11 Worland  19:49 
42 Max Milburn 11 Jackson Hole  19:53 
43 Zane Hodge 9 Newcastle  19:54 
44 Matt Cain 10 Powell  20:00 
45 Colton Weeg 11 Newcastle  20:02 
46 Nathan Stamstad 11 Worland  20:04 
47 Collin Scarince 11 Lander Valley  20:06 
48 Willy King 12 Jackson Hole  20:07 
49 Kyle Hellenbolt 10 Lander Valley  20:16 
50 David Crawford 10 Jackson Hole  20:17 



51 Cameron Tear 12 Jackson Hole  20:20 
52 Matt Dugan 12 Douglas  20:21 
53 Aaron Wilcox 10 Rawlins  20:23 
54 Trevor Hostetter 12 Thermopolis  20:25 
55 Cason Cruz Niklas 12 Worland  20:28 
56 Sky Hermes 10 Lander Valley  20:33 
57 Ryan Dixon 9 Newcastle  20:37 
58 Oran Hutchinson 10 Newcastle  20:49 
59 Kyle Stoneking 12 Torrington  20:55 
60 Markus Meel 11 Powell  20:59 
61 Isiah Martinez 9 Rawlins  21:11 
62 Brendon Mount 10 Torrington  21:13 
63 Rick Alexander 9 Glenrock  21:14 
64 Dusty Curtis 11 Worland  21:23 
65 Randi Peterson - Torrington  21:26 
66 Micael Becker 12 Thermopolis  21:39 
67 Dan DeMillard 10 Rawlins  21:44 
68 Eli Varney 12 Worland  21:45 
69 Spencer Nelson 10 Thermopolis  22:04 
70 Tom Dawson 11 Lander Valley  22:23 
71 Josh Stump 10 Thermopolis  22:30 
72 Randon Meeks 10 Rawlins  23:31 
73 Devin Shepard 11 Rawlins  23:47 

 

2005 3A Boys Team Results 
1 70 Glenrock High School ( 18:27 1:32:14) 
1 3 Devin Collins 17:37 
2 7 Chance Hiser 18:02 
3 15 Nick Allington 18:27 
4 21 Dillon Woodin 18:57 
5 24 Casey Reeves 19:11 
6 -34 Tyler Green 19:30 
7 -62 Rick Alexander 21:14 

. 
2 72 Douglas High School ( 18:26 1:32:08) 
1 1 Toby Patterson 17:32 
2 11 Kerby Caves 18:14 
3 14 Kevin Irish 18:26 
4 17 Josh Humphries 18:36 
5 29 Derek Enciso 19:20 
6 -38 Bruce Winton 19:43 
7 -52 Matt Dugan 20:21 

. 
3 85 Powell High School ( 18:39 1:33:11) 
1 4 Chris Laursen 17:50 
2 6 Dustin McRann 17:59 
3 13 Tucker Schuler 18:25 
4 23 Jacob Beebe 19:10 
5 39 Joe Skalsky 19:47 
6 -44 Matt Cain 20:00 
7 -59 Markus Meel 20:59 

. 



4 95 Star Valley High School ( 18:48 1:33:56) 
1 2 Trevor Ricks 17:32 
2 19 Braden Ricks 18:44 
3 22 Kyle Haderlie 19:09 
4 25 Mike Rees 19:15 
5 27 Garrett Brown 19:16 
6 -36 JOSH DUSTIN 19:40 
7 -37 Zac Hunsaker 19:42 

. 
5 139 Newcastle High School ( 19:11 1:35:53) 
1 9 Michael Dixon 18:07 
2 12 Wes Birkley 18:25 
3 30 Jeremiah Bayne 19:25 
4 43 Zane Hodge 19:54 
5 45 Colton Weeg 20:02 
6 -56 Ryan Dixon 20:37 
7 -57 Oran Hutchinson 20:49 

. 
6 166 Worland High School ( 19:27 1:37:11) 
1 5 Clayton Hunter 17:56 
2 20 Tarryn Doyle 18:54 
3 41 Ryan Apland 19:49 
4 46 Nathan Stamstad 20:04 
5 54 Cason Cruz Niklas 20:28 
6 -63 Dusty Curtis 21:23 
7 -66 Eli Varney 21:45 

. 
7 170 Lander Valley High School ( 19:30 1:37:30) 
1 8 Mitch Braunies 18:06 
2 31 Daniel Reyos 19:27 
3 35 George Cartwright 19:35 
4 47 Collin Scarince 20:06 
5 49 Kyle Hellenbolt 20:16 
6 -55 Sky Hermes 20:33 
7 -67 Tom Dawson 22:23 

. 
8 174 Jackson Hole High School ( 19:30 1:37:29) 
1 16 Willie Neal 18:35 
2 18 Elliot Neal 18:37 
3 42 Max Milburn 19:53 
4 48 Willy King 20:07 
5 50 David Crawford 20:17 
6 -51 Cameron Tear 20:20 

. 
9 184 Torrington High School ( 19:45 1:38:44) 
1 26 David Gurney 19:16 
2 28 Britt Marsh 19:18 
3 32 Danny Meeboer 19:27 
4 40 Brock Murphy 19:48 
5 58 Kyle Stoneking 20:55 
6 -61 Brendon Mount 21:13 
7 -64 Randi Peterson 21:26 



. 
10 221 Rawlins High School ( 20:11 1:40:55) 
1 10 J.C. McCann 18:08 
2 33 Josh Calton 19:29 
3 53 Aaron Wilcox 20:23 
4 60 Isiah Martinez 21:11 
5 65 Dan DeMillard 21:44 
6 -68 Randon Meeks 23:31 
7 -69 Devin Shepard 23:47 

 

2005 2A Boys Individual Results 
Place Name Grade School Time 

1 Riley Tall Whiteman 11 Wyoming Indian  17:38 
2 Terrance Posey 11 Wyoming Indian  17:40 
3 Tyler Strom 12 Rocky Mountain  17:52 
4 Cody Foster 9 Little Snake River  17:58 
5 Ian Timbana 12 Fort Washakie  18:37 
6 Nick Myers 12 Little Snake River  18:39 
7 Ben Wimpenny 11 Saratoga  18:40 
8 Hayden Hohnholt 9 Saratoga  18:43 
9 Josh Rice 10 Saratoga  18:50 

10 Ryan Larscheid 10 Saratoga  18:51 
11 Mike Friday 11 Wyoming Indian  19:05 
12 Leland Hill 10 Wyoming Indian  19:12 
13 Dayne Chapin 10 Moorcroft  19:13 
14 Dylan Mealey 10 Wright  19:22 
15 Joe Mead 9 Wright  19:34 
16 Jonathan Jones 9 Saratoga  19:37 
17 Jake Speidel 9 Wright  19:48 
18 Mitchell Strom 12 Rocky Mountain  19:50 
19 Irving Guzman 10 Little Snake River  19:56 
20 Billy Parvin 11 Rock River  19:56 
21 Tyler Wilson 10 Lyman  20:11 
22 Joseph Herold 9 Little Snake River  20:14 
23 Bo Bennett 10 Wright  20:19 
24 Chris Adams 12 Sundance  20:22 
25 Sam Her Many Horses 11 Wyoming Indian  20:24 
26 Waye Walker 12 Lyman  20:25 
27 Jesse Hinkhouse 12 Moorcroft  20:28 
28 Jake Dunn 11 Lyman  20:35 
29 Jef Wilson 12 Rocky Mountain  20:57 
30 Caleb Robinson 9 Saratoga  21:01 
31 Jeremy Robidoux 12 Little Snake River  21:02 
32 Richard Sickler 12 Wright  21:14 
33 Stephan Valdez 9 Wyoming Indian  21:18 
34 Ben LeClair 12 Wyoming Indian  21:25 
35 Robert Streeter 12 Saratoga  21:35 
36 Juan Enriquez 10 Little Snake River  21:40 
37 Brian Oster 9 Hulett  21:44 
38 Jeremy Mangus 10 Lovell  21:47 
39 Chris Long 11 Rock River  22:14 
40 Julian Spoonhunter 10 St. Stephens  22:19 



41 John Prince 11 Rock River  22:21 
42 Logan Hixon 12 Little Snake River  22:34 
43 Scott Winters 12 Rocky Mountain  22:41 
44 David Fossett 10 Lyman  22:41 
45 J.C. Bendixen 12 Rocky Mountain  22:58 
46 Nick Krcelic 9 Sundance  24:10 
47 Stephen Koplecheck 9 Normative Services 25:20 
48 Josh Levine 9 Lyman  25:50 
49 Cody Rockroads 10 Normative Services 27:26 
50 Isreal Martinez 11 Normative Services 27:55 

 

2005 2A Boys Team Results 
1 24 Wyoming Indian High School ( 18:24 1:13:35) 
1 1 Riley Tall Whiteman 17:38 
2 2 Terrance Posey 17:40 
3 10 Mike Friday 19:05 
4 11 Leland Hill 19:12 
5 -21 Sam Her Many Horses 20:24 
6 -28 Stephan Valdez 21:18 
7 -29 Ben LeClair 21:25 

. 
2 30 Saratoga High School ( 18:46 1:15:04) 
1 6 Ben Wimpenny 18:40 
2 7 Hayden Hohnholt 18:43 
3 8 Josh Rice 18:50 
4 9 Ryan Larscheid 18:51 
5 -14 Jonathan Jones 19:37 
6 -25 Caleb Robinson 21:01 
7 -30 Robert Streeter 21:35 

. 
3 45 Little Snake River High School ( 19:12 1:16:47) 
1 4 Cody Foster 17:58 
2 5 Nick Myers 18:39 
3 17 Irving Guzman 19:56 
4 19 Joseph Herold 20:14 
5 -26 Jeremy Robidoux 21:02 
6 -31 Juan Enriquez 21:40 
7 -32 Logan Hixon 22:34 

. 
4 60 Wright High School ( 19:46 1:19:03) 
1 12 Dylan Mealey 19:22 
2 13 Joe Mead 19:34 
3 15 Jake Speidel 19:48 
4 20 Bo Bennett 20:19 
5 -27 Richard Sickler 21:14 

. 
5 76 Rocky Mountain High School ( 20:20 1:21:20) 
1 3 Tyler Strom 17:52 
2 16 Mitchell Strom 19:50 
3 24 Jef Wilson 20:57 
4 33 Scott Winters 22:41 
5 -35 J.C. Bendixen 22:58 



. 
6 97 Lyman High School ( 20:58 1:23:52) 
1 18 Tyler Wilson 20:11 
2 22 Waye Walker 20:25 
3 23 Jake Dunn 20:35 
4 34 David Fossett 22:41 
5 -36 Josh Levine 25:50 

 

2005 4A Girls Individual Results 
Place Name Grade School Time 

1 Ashlen Nimmo - Rock Springs  19:16 
2 Victoria Crockett 9 Cheyenne Central  19:49 
3 Toni Destmann 12 Cheyenne East  19:56 
4 Stacy Slight 12 Cody  19:57 
5 Trisha Evenson 12 Campbell County  19:57 
6 Megan Gebhart 11 Campbell County  20:03 
7 Kelly Kouge 10 Cheyenne East  20:05 
8 Wendy O'Lexey - Rock Springs  20:06 
9 Brittney Palczewsk 10 Sheridan  20:12 

10 Kayla Dvergsdal 12 Riverton  20:19 
11 Tara Peters 9 Laramie  20:23 
12 Ashleigh Anderson 11 Campbell County  20:25 
13 Sarah Gross 12 Campbell County  20:28 
14 Katie Cook 12 Cheyenne Central  20:34 
15 Sage Goddard 9 Campbell County  20:37 
16 Jessica Barrera 11 Campbell County  20:38 
17 Kathryn Helmerick 11 Cheyenne Central  20:45 
18 Veronica Schmidt 11 Kelly Walsh  20:45 
19 Melissa Lovato - Rock Springs  20:49 
20 Shelley Forbes 12 Sheridan  20:51 
21 Leah Griesbach 12 Laramie  20:52 
22 Lisa Shipman - Rock Springs  20:59 
23 Tracy Dunn 12 Laramie  21:04 
24 Alexis Lucero 10 Cheyenne Central  21:12 
25 Kym May 11 Sheridan  21:18 
26 Levia Abraham 10 Cheyenne Central  21:20 
27 Diana Pace - Evanston  21:21 
28 Kristin Voycheske 12 Cheyenne Central  21:22 
29 Katie Heath 12 Laramie  21:24 
30 Ashley Huesckstaed - Rock Springs  21:26 
31 Amanda Bever 11 Cheyenne East  21:26 
32 Carli Rose 12 Cheyenne East  21:30 
33 Veronica Polin 9 Cheyenne Central  21:39 
34 Kaitlyn Balfour 10 Natrona  21:43 
35 Emily Bobinchak 10 Sheridan  21:44 
36 Abi Bever 9 Cheyenne East  21:46 
37 Amanda Weber 11 Campbell County  21:51 
38 Crystal Stewart 11 Cheyenne East  22:08 
39 Kameryn Brewster 9 Kelly Walsh  22:26 
40 Jessica Harrelson 9 Sheridan  22:29 
41 Alicia Gray - Rock Springs  22:31 
42 Chelcey Bryan 10 Natrona  22:34 



43 Anna Smith 9 Laramie  22:41 
44 Jessica Mulinix 9 Green River  22:43 
45 Keiko Matsuno 11 Laramie  22:44 
46 Angela Buyan 10 Sheridan  22:55 
47 Kalli McCrackin 10 Laramie  22:58 
48 Erika Harris 11 Green River  23:06 
49 Allyssa Deanne 12 Natrona  23:11 
50 Megan Erickson 11 Cheyenne East  23:11 
51 Robyn Rosechandler 11 Cody  23:12 
52 Racheal D'Alessand 10 Cody  23:12 
53 Amber Wilson - Rock Springs  23:19 
54 Sara Harshman 9 Natrona  23:32 
55 Jenny Dundas 11 Natrona  23:41 
56 Erica Roman 10 Sheridan  23:43 
57 Clair Rohn 10 Riverton  24:03 
58 Chelsea Crooks 10 Cody  24:40 
59 Kaleigh Corbett - Natrona  24:42 
60 Lexi Cooper - Evanston  24:47 
61 Tracie James 12 Riverton  24:58 
62 Amanda Olquin 9 Green River  25:02 
63 Emmy Voigt 10 Kelly Walsh  25:20 
64 Clareesa Zook 11 Natrona  26:13 
65 Sarah Van Riper - Evanston  26:24 
66 Alicia Crooks 12 Cody  26:43 
67 Brittany Johnston - Evanston  26:52 
68 Kim Spalding 12 Green River  27:22 
69 Katie Shea - Evanston  29:35 
70 McKenzie Merritt - Evanston  30:01 

 

2005 4A Girls Team Results 
1 48 Campbell County High School ( 20:18 1:41:30) 
1 5 Trisha Evenson 19:57 
2 6 Megan Gebhart 20:03 
3 11 Ashleigh Anderson 20:25 
4 12 Sarah Gross 20:28 
5 14 Sage Goddard 20:37 
6 -15 Jessica Barrera 20:38 
7 -35 Amanda Weber 21:51 

. 
2 71 Rock Springs High School ( 20:32 1:42:36) 
1 1 Ashlen Nimmo 19:16 
2 8 Wendy O'Lexey 20:06 
3 16 Melissa Lovato 20:49 
4 19 Lisa Shipman 20:59 
5 27 Ashley Huesckstaedt 21:26 
6 -38 Alicia Gray 22:31 
7 -48 Amber Wilson 23:19 

. 
3 74 Cheyenne Central High School ( 20:44 1:43:40) 
1 2 Victoria Crockett 19:49 
2 13 Katie Cook 20:34 
3 15 Kathryn Helmerick 20:45 



4 21 Alexis Lucero 21:12 
5 23 Levia Abraham 21:20 
6 -25 Kristin Voycheske 21:22 
7 -31 Veronica Polin 21:39 

. 
4 101 Cheyenne East High School ( 20:57 1:44:43) 
1 3 Toni Destmann 19:56 
2 7 Kelly Kouge 20:05 
3 28 Amanda Bever 21:26 
4 29 Carli Rose 21:30 
5 34 Abi Bever 21:46 
6 -36 Crystal Stewart 22:08 
7 -45 Megan Erickson 23:11 

. 
5 114 Laramie High School ( 21:17 1:46:24) 
1 10 Tara Peters 20:23 
2 18 Leah Griesbach 20:52 
3 20 Tracy Dunn 21:04 
4 26 Katie Heath 21:24 
5 40 Anna Smith 22:41 
6 -41 Keiko Matsuno 22:44 
7 -43 Kalli McCrackin 22:58 

. 
6 118 Sheridan High School ( 21:19 1:46:34) 
1 9 Brittney Palczewski 20:12 
2 17 Shelley Forbes 20:51 
3 22 Kym May 21:18 
4 33 Emily Bobinchak 21:44 
5 37 Jessica Harrelson 22:29 
6 -42 Angela Buyan 22:55 
7 -51 Erica Roman 23:43 

. 
7 206 Cody High School ( 23:33 1:57:44) 
1 4 Stacy Slight 19:57 
2 46 Robyn Rosechandler 23:12 
3 47 Racheal D'Alessandro 23:12 
4 52 Chelsea Crooks 24:40:00 
5 57 Alicia Crooks 26:43:00 

. 
8 214 Natrona High School ( 22:57 1:54:41) 
1 32 Kaitlyn Balfour 21:43 
2 39 Chelcey Bryan 22:34 
3 44 Allyssa Deanne 23:11 
4 49 Sara Harshman 23:32 
5 50 Jenny Dundas 23:41 
6 -53 Kaleigh Corbett 24:42:00 
7 -55 Clareesa Zook 26:13:00 

. 
9 251 Evanston High School ( 25:48 2:08:59) 
1 24 Diana Pace 21:21 
2 54 Lexi Cooper 24:47:00 
3 56 Sarah Van Riper 26:24:00 



4 58 Brittany Johnston 26:52:00 
5 59 Katie Shea 29:35:00 
6 -60 McKenzie Merritt 30:01:00 

 

2005 3A Girls Individual Results 
Place Name Grade School Time 

1 Brooke Hughes 9 Glenrock  20:22 
2 Amber Henry 9 Lyman  20:38 
3 Kelsey Shatto 12 Douglas  20:44 
4 Sylvia Violett 11 Powell  20:59 
5 Katie Thiel 11 Powell  21:05 
6 Larkin Guenther 10 Lander Valley  21:05 
7 Missy Christiansen 11 Douglas  21:05 
8 Shay Elliott 11 Glenrock  21:11 
9 Olivia Davis 11 Lyman  21:39 

10 Stephanie Kiracofe 11 Worland  21:42 
11 Caley Buckert 9 Newcastle  21:59 
12 Rachel Saunders 10 Douglas  22:05 
13 Domeika Meredith 10 Lander Valley  22:06 
14 Tonya Chamberlain 12 Douglas  22:15 
15 Johnna Grant 12 Glenrock  22:19 
16 Marie Cartwright 11 Lander Valley  22:24 
17 Megan Clark 10 Douglas  22:28 
18 Tiffany Nethercott - Star Valley  22:37 
19 Kelli Trowbridge 12 Torrington  22:40 
20 Patti Trowbridge 12 Torrington  22:43 
21 Megan Peterson 11 Torrington  22:46 
22 Madti Reed 12 Lander Valley  22:50 
23 Michelle Nethercott - Star Valley  22:55 
24 Kacy Makeshine 9 Lander Valley  23:02 
25 Celina Stewart 9 Thermopolis  23:03 
26 Markie Ford 9 Rawlins  23:05 
27 Kelsey Redhand 9 Thermopolis  23:11 
28 Amanda Armstrong 12 Thermopolis  23:20 
29 McKenzie Danforth 9 Powell  23:25 
30 Alicia Valdez 9 Rawlins  23:33 
31 Nikkita Miller 9 Douglas  23:38 
32 Lindsey McVay 12 Rawlins  23:38 
33 Aubrey VanSlyke - Star Valley  23:39 
34 Erin Park 11 Jackson Hole  23:41 
35 Morgan Aurillio 11 Jackson Hole  23:42 
36 Elizabeth Pattersot 9 Newcastle  23:46 
37 Ashley Davis - Star Valley  23:49 
38 Leah Benge 9 Douglas  24:02 
39 Lisa Burns 11 Thermopolis  24:03 
40 Ashton Christensen 10 Lander Valley  24:06 
41 Molly Anderson 9 Glenrock  24:06 
42 Jami Suko 11 Worland  24:07 
43 Ashley Wilson 12 Lyman  24:11 
44 Lorien Reclite 10 Jackson Hole  24:27 
45 Jammie Garcia 9 Rawlins  24:29 
46 Nicole Krambule - Star Valley  24:32 



47 Carey Daunt 9 Newcastle  24:33 
48 Erin Darlington 11 Newcastle  24:34 
49 Anna Valsing 12 Jackson Hole  24:45 
50 Afton McVay 9 Rawlins  24:46 
51 Kelcie Harris 11 Powell  24:48 
52 Jessie McKenzie 9 Newcastle  24:50 
53 Micah Anderson 10 Powell  24:54 
54 Brittany Elliott 9 Glenrock  24:56 
55 Martel Memmer 10 Jackson Hole  24:56 
56 Kaitlyn Schmidt 9 Rawlins  25:08 
57 Bobbi Jo Homewood 10 Rawlins  25:10 
58 Mirjam Doenni - Star Valley  25:11 
59 Allison Wilford - Star Valley  25:12 
60 Kelsey Laib 11 Worland  25:26 
61 Tabitha Smith 10 Torrington  25:47 
62 Blakeley Marsh 9 Torrington  25:47 
63 Dani Wolf 11 Worland  25:56 
64 Kathie Moss 9 Lander Valley  26:09 
65 Skye Murphy 11 Worland  26:17 
66 Carly Trombly 11 Worland  26:21 
67 Chloe Frisellakuns 11 Jackson Hole  26:23 
68 Alex Spitz 12 Powell  26:26 
69 Kathryn Waibel 10 Powell  26:55 
70 Briana Osbon 11 Worland  28:48 
71 Sam Schultz 9 Glenrock  29:03 
72 Shaena Berlin 9 Jackson Hole  29:17 
73 Diana Fossett 11 Lyman  29:34 
74 Kara Dopp 11 Newcastle  30:25 
75 Danielle Covolo 11 Lyman  45:46 

 

2005 3A Girls Team Results 
1 53 Douglas High School ( 21:44 1:48:37) 
1 3 Kelsey Shatto 20:44 
2 7 Missy Christiansen 21:05 
3 12 Rachel Saunders 22:05 
4 14 Tonya Chamberlain 22:15 
5 17 Megan Clark 22:28 
6 -28 Nikkita Miller 23:38 
7 -35 Leah Benge 24:02:00 

. 
2 81 Lander Valley High School ( 22:18 1:51:27) 
1 6 Larkin Guenther 21:05 
2 13 Domeika Meredith 22:06 
3 16 Marie Cartwright 22:24 
4 22 Madti Reed 22:50 
5 24 Kacy Makeshine 23:02 
6 -36 Ashton Christensen 24:06:00 
7 -60 Kathie Moss 26:09:00 

. 
3 111 Glenrock High School ( 22:35 1:52:54) 
1 1 Brooke Hughes 20:22 
2 8 Shay Elliott 21:11 



3 15 Johnna Grant 22:19 
4 37 Molly Anderson 24:06:00 
5 50 Brittany Elliott 24:56:00 
6 -67 Sam Schultz 29:03:00 

. 
4 131 Powell High School ( 23:03 1:55:11) 
1 4 Sylvia Violett 20:59 
2 5 Katie Thiel 21:05 
3 26 McKenzie Danforth 23:25 
4 47 Kelcie Harris 24:48:00 
5 49 Micah Anderson 24:54:00 
6 -64 Alex Spitz 26:26:00 
7 -65 Kathryn Waibel 26:55:00 

. 
5 147 Star Valley High School ( 23:31 1:57:32) 
1 18 Tiffany Nethercott 22:37 
2 23 Michelle Nethercott 22:55 
3 30 Aubrey VanSlyke 23:39 
4 34 Ashley Davis 23:49 
5 42 Nicole Krambule 24:32:00 
6 -54 Mirjam Doenni 25:11:00 
7 -55 Allison Wilford 25:12:00 

. 
6 168 Rawlins High School ( 23:55 1:59:31) 
1 25 Markie Ford 23:05 
2 27 Alicia Valdez 23:33 
3 29 Lindsey McVay 23:38 
4 41 Jammie Garcia 24:29:00 
5 46 Afton McVay 24:46:00 
6 -52 Kaitlyn Schmidt 25:08:00 
7 -53 Bobbi Jo Homewood 25:10:00 

. 
7 175 Torrington High School ( 23:57 1:59:43) 
1 19 Kelli Trowbridge 22:40 
2 20 Patti Trowbridge 22:43 
3 21 Megan Peterson 22:46 
4 57 Tabitha Smith 25:47:00 
5 58 Blakeley Marsh 25:47:00 

. 
8 179 Newcastle High School ( 23:57 1:59:42) 
1 11 Caley Buckert 21:59 
2 33 Elizabeth Patterson 23:46 
3 43 Carey Daunt 24:33:00 
4 44 Erin Darlington 24:34:00 
5 48 Jessie McKenzie 24:50:00 
6 -70 Kara Dopp 30:25:00 

. 
9 190 Lyman High School ( 28:22 2:21:48) 
1 2 Amber Henry 20:38 
2 9 Olivia Davis 21:39 
3 39 Ashley Wilson 24:11:00 
4 69 Diana Fossett 29:34:00 



5 71 Danielle Covolo 45:46:00 
. 

10 199 Jackson Hole High School ( 24:19 2:01:31) 
1 31 Erin Park 23:41 
2 32 Morgan Aurillio 23:42 
3 40 Lorien Reclite 24:27:00 
4 45 Anna Valsing 24:45:00 
5 51 Martel Memmer 24:56:00 
6 -63 Chloe Frisellakunst 26:23:00 
7 -68 Shaena Berlin 29:17:00 

. 
11 224 Worland High School ( 24:42 2:03:28) 
1 10 Stephanie Kiracofe 21:42 
2 38 Jami Suko 24:07:00 
3 56 Kelsey Laib 25:26:00 
4 59 Dani Wolf 25:56:00 
5 61 Skye Murphy 26:17:00 
6 -62 Carly Trombly 26:21:00 
7 -66 Briana Osbon 28:48:00 

 

2005 2A Girls Individual Results 
Place Name Grade School Time 

1 Emily Higgins 12 Rocky Mountain  19:35 
2 Adria Grubb 9 Saratoga  20:27 
3 Brandy Bullinger 9 Rocky Mountain  21:32 
4 Chelsea Friday 10 Wyoming Indian  21:41 
5 Alexandra Salas 9 Wright  22:16 
6 Alyson Bernhisel 12 Rocky Mountain  23:00 
7 Trace Abeyta 11 Fort Washakie  23:14 
8 Lauren Dunleavy 9 Rocky Mountain  23:30 
9 Jenna Dobrenz 11 Wright  23:44 

10 Kindra Starks 12 Wright  23:59 
11 Felicia Boyd 9 Wright  24:18 
12 Chelsea McFarren 11 Wright  24:22 
13 Little Shell Ware 12 Wyoming Indian  25:05 
14 Leandra Armour 10 Wyoming Indian  25:21 
15 Charlene Bullinger 11 Rocky Mountain  25:31 
16 Melissa Cozzens 12 Rocky Mountain  26:09 
17 Katarina Trumbull 12 Wyoming Indian  26:23 
18 Marianne Emmitt 9 Lovell  26:25 
19 Amanda Dewey 12 Wyoming Indian  27:01 
20 Missy Goggles 12 Wyoming Indian  27:56 
21 Danielle Riker 10 Saratoga  29:11 
22 Laura McLain 9 Normative Services 29:24 
23 Ana Janis 12 Wyoming Indian  29:49 
24 Sarah Wimpenny 9 Saratoga  30:13 
25 Ashlie Ward 9 Saratoga  31:40 
26 Laura Higgins 9 Normative Services 37:44 
27 Jessica Kirkwood 12 Normative Services 37:55 
28 Amanda Hurtado 12 Normative Services 46:03 

 

 



2005 2A Girls Team Results 
1 17 Rocky Mountain High School ( 21:55 1:27:37) 
1 1 Emily Higgins 19:35 
2 3 Brandy Bullinger 21:32 
3 6 Alyson Bernhisel 23:00 
4 7 Lauren Dunleavy 23:30 
5 -14 Charlene Bullinger 25:31:00 
6 -15 Melissa Cozzens 26:09:00 

. 
2 32 Wright High School ( 23:35 1:34:17) 
1 5 Alexandra Salas 22:16 
2 8 Jenna Dobrenz 23:44 
3 9 Kindra Starks 23:59 
4 10 Felicia Boyd 24:18:00 
5 -11 Chelsea McFarren 24:22:00 

. 
3 45 Wyoming Indian High School ( 24:38 1:38:30) 
1 4 Chelsea Friday 21:41 
2 12 Little Shell Ware 25:05:00 
3 13 Leandra Armour 25:21:00 
4 16 Katarina Trumbull 26:23:00 
5 -17 Amanda Dewey 27:01:00 
6 -18 Missy Goggles 27:56:00 
7 -21 Ana Janis 29:49:00 

. 
4 66 Saratoga High School ( 27:53 1:51:31) 
1 2 Adria Grubb 20:27 
2 19 Danielle Riker 29:11:00 
3 22 Sarah Wimpenny 30:13:00 
4 23 Ashlie Ward 31:40:00 

. 
5 95 Normative Services High School ( 37:47 2:31:06) 
1 20 Laura McLain 29:24:00 
2 24 Laura Higgins 37:44:00 
3 25 Jessica Kirkwood 37:55:00 
4 26 Amanda Hurtado 46:03:00 

 


